INVITATION TO BID  

CY 2025 CUSTODIAL AND JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR PNOC 
ENERGY SUPPLY BASE 

Invitation to Bid No. 2025-09-176 

1. The Philippine National Oil Company, through the 2025 Approved Corporate 

Operating Budget intends to apply the sum of Two Million Two Hundred 
Ninety - Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Pesos (PhP 
2,297,850.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to 
payments under the contract for the CY 2025 Custodial and Janitorial 
Services for PNOC Energy Supply Base. Bids received in excess of the 
ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders 

starting October 2, 2025 from given address and website/s below and 
upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to 
the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Two Thousand 
Two Hundred Pesos (PhP 2,200.00).  The Procuring Entity shall allow 
the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by 
facsimile, or through electronic means. 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine 
Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of